Dane County
Department of Human Services

Interim Director — Astra Iheukumere
1202 Northport Drive, Madison, WI 53704-2092
PHONE: (608) 242-6200 FAX: (608) 242-6293

CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Date: 4/22/2025 Division: BH
Provider

Name: Nova Counseling Services, Inc. Contract Number: 87559
Addendum

Amount: $122,919.00 Addendum #: 1

Contracted Room & Board for individuals served under the Medical Assistance Residential Substance Use
Service: Disorder Treatment benefit.

Addendum [Amends contract due to increased room and board utilization. Contract is paid on units. One
Reason: unit is equal to one day of client care.

Nova Counseli

Original contract amount S 44,111.00
Net change by previously authorized addenda S -

Contract amount prior to this addendum S 44,111.00
This addendum will increase the Contract amount by S 122,919.00
The new contract amount including this addendum will be S 167,030.00



	HSCA

